

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.856 OF 2017**

Reena Richard	Petitioner
versus	
The State of Maharashtra and ors.	Respondents

Ms. Reena Richard, petitioner-in-person.
Mrs. Aruna S. Pai, APP for the State.
Mr. Kunal Waghmare, advocate for respondent No.7.
Mr. S. A. Shora i/b. Rizwan Merchant and Associates, advocate for the
intervenor in criminal application No.171 of 2017.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT.ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2017.

P. C. :

The Registry to verify whether the petition pertains to the assignment of this Court and accordingly, place it before an appropriate Bench.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

[RANJIT MORE, J.]