

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 856 OF 2017

Reena RichardPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

M J Reena Rolland, Advocate For Petitioner

Mr Nasir Ali Shaikh, Advocate for Respondent No.7;

Mr Nitin Padmakar Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.9;

Mr Kunal Waghmare, Advocate for R No 7;

Mrs A S Pai, APP for Respondent - State.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
 B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 5th January, 2018

P.C. :

Learned APP waives service and seeks time to take instructions.
Time as prayed for is granted. Stand over to 12/01/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)