

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.856 OF 2017

Reena Richard

..Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and others

..Respondents

M. J. Reena Rolland – Petitioner in person.

Mrs. S. V. Sonawane, APP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Kunal Waghmare, Advocate for Respondent No.7 – MCGM.

**Mr. Shabbir Shora i/by M/s. Rizwan Merchant & Associates, Advocate
for the Applicant**

CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &

B. P COLABAWALLA, JJ.

DATE : 12th JANUARY, 2018

PC.

The Registry to examine the subject matter of the Petition and place before the appropriate bench as per assignment. The Registry to do needful within a period of one week from today.

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]

[B. R. GAVAI, J.]