

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.856 OF 2017**

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.05.07
20:44:46
+0530

Reena Richard

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.171 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.856 OF 2017

Ms. Reena Richard, Petitioner in-person.

Smt. Prajakta Shinde, APP for the State.

Mr. PP. Chavan i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No. 7.

Mr. Santosh P. Kurade a/w. Rachana Harpale and Kanchan Pathak i/b Nitin P. Deshpande, for Respondent No. 9.

Mr. Shabbir Shova a/w. Mr. Omar Shah, for Applicant in IA-171-2017.

DCP ZONE-Xii Mahesh Chimate, PI Suraj Bansode, Samta Nagar Police Station are present.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 7th May 2026

PC:-

1) Petitioner appearing in-person submitted that, she has received copy of reply of the Joint Commissioner of Police yesterday evening and seeks leave to file rejoinder.

- 1.1) Leave granted.
- 2) Rejoinder be filed within a period of three weeks from today.
- 3) Stand over to 3rd July, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)